



OFFICE OF COMMISSION CLERK
ANN COLE
COMMISSION CLERK
(850) 413-6770

Hublic Service Commission

November 30, 2007

David M. Christian, Vice President Verizon – Regulatory Affairs Florida 106 East College Avenue, Suite 710 Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Re: Return of Confidential Documents to the Source, Docket No. 060158-TL

Dear Mr. Christian:

Commission staff have advised that confidential Document Nos. 03846-06 and 03847-06, filed on behalf of Verizon Florida Inc., can be returned to the source. The documents are enclosed.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions concerning return of this material.

Sincerely,

Ann Cole

Commission Clerk

AC:mhl Enclosure

cc: Rick Moses, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement Lee Eng Tan, Office of the General Counsel

RECEIVED DISMOTTING US UND DATE 3-17-08

<u>77188881478176116</u>

STATE OF FLORIDA



OFFICE OF COMMISSION CLERK ANN COLE COMMISSION CLERK (850) 413-6770

Hublic Service Commission

November 15, 2007

(CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7006-0810-0002-3488-0432)

Leigh A. Hyer Vice President-General Counsel Verizon – Legal Department 201 North Franklin Street Tampa, Florida 33602

Re: Return of Confidential Documents to the Source, Docket No. 060158-TL

Dear Mr. Hyer:

Commission staff have advised that confidential Document Nos. 03846-06 and 03847-06, filed on behalf of Verizon Florida Inc., can be returned to the source. The documents are enclosed.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions concerning return of this material.

Sincerely,

Ann Cole

Commission Clerk

AC:mhl Enclosure

Cc: Rick Moses, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement Lee Eng Tan, Office of the General Counsel





OFFICE OF COMMISSION CLERK ANN COLE COMMISSION CLERK (850) 413-6770

Hublic Service Commission

November 14, 2007

David M. Christian, Vice President Verizon – Regulatory Affairs Florida 106 East College Avenue Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Re: Return of Confidential Document to the Source, Docket No. 060158-TL

Dear Mr. Christian:

Commission staff have advised that confidential Document No. 00514-06, filed on behalf of Verizon Florida Inc., can be returned to the source. The document is enclosed.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions concerning return of this material.

Sincerely,

Ann Cole

Commission Clerk

AC:mhl Enclosure

cc: Rick Moses, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement Lee Eng Tan, Office of the General Counsel

RECEIVED DATE 3-17-08





OFFICE OF COMMISSION CLERK ANN COLE COMMISSION CLERK (850) 413-6770

Hublic Service Commission

November 14, 2007

FPSC, CLK - CORRESPONDENCE
Administrative Peruss Consumer
DOCUMENT NO. 05311-07
DISTRIBUTION CMP: GCL

Susan S. Masterton, Esquire Embarq Mailstop: FLTLHO0102 1313 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Re: Return of Confidential Document to the Source, Docket No. 060158-TL

Dear Ms. Masterton:

Commission staff have advised that confidential Document No. 00521-06, filed on behalf of Sprint-Florida, Incorporated, can be returned to the source. The document is enclosed.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions concerning return of this material.

Sincerely,

Ann Cole

Commission Clerk

AC:mhl Enclosure

cc: Rick Moses, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement Lee Eng Tan, Office of the General Counsel

DOCUMENT NO. DATE

S311-07 [216107 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

RECEIVED falt I Coppe

DATE 12/6/07





OFFICE OF COMMISSION CLERK
ANN COLE
COMMISSION CLERK
(850) 413-6770

Aublic Service Commission

November 14, 2007

FPSC, CLK - CORRESPONDENCE
Administrative Parties Consumer
DOCUMENT NOOS311-02
DISTRIBUTION: CMP/GCL

Ms. Nancy H. Sims AT&T Florida 150 South Monroe Street, Room 400 Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Re: Return of Confidential Documents to the Source, Docket No. 060158-TP

Dear Ms. Sims:

Commission staff have advised that confidential Document Nos. 00517-06 and 04018-06, filed on behalf of BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc., can be returned to the source. The documents are enclosed.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions concerning return of this material.

Sincerely,

Ann Cole

Commission Clerk

AC:mhl Enclosure

cc: Rick Moses, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement Lee Eng Tan, Office of the General Counsel

DOCUMENT NO. DATE

PPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

DATE 1//70/07

RECEIVED Warles





OFFICE OF COMMISSION CLERK ANN COLE COMMISSION CLERK (850) 413-6770

Public Service Commission

November 14, 2007

J. Jeffry Wahlen, Esquire Ausley & McMullen Post Office Box 391 Tallahassee, Florida 32302

FPSC, CLK - CORRESPONDENCE Administrative Parties Consumer DOCUMENT NO. 05311-01 DISTRIBUTION: CMP.

Re: Return of Confidential Document to the Source, Docket No. 060158-TL

Dear Mr. Wahlen:

Commission staff have advised that confidential Document No. 03999-06, filed on behalf of Alltel Florida, Inc., can be returned to the source. The document is enclosed.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions concerning return of this material.

Sincerely,

Ann Cole

Commission Clerk

AC:mhl Enclosure

cc: Rick Moses, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement Lee Eng Tan, Office of the General Counsel

RECEIVED OF

DATE ///16/07

DOCUMENT NO.

DATE

02311-07

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER • 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD • TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-083

An Affirmative Action / Equal Opportunity Employer

Internet E-mail: contact@psc-state.fl.us





OFFICE OF COMMISSION CLERK ANN COLE COMMISSION CLERK (850) 413-6770

Hublic Service Commission

November 15, 2007

(CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7006-0810-0002-3488-0449)

Thomas M. McCabe, Manager TDS TELECOM – External Relations 107 West Franklin Street Quincy, Florida 32351

ا	FPSC, CLK - CORRESPONDENCE
1	Administrative Parties Consumer
	DOCUMENT NO.OS311-07
	DISTRIBUTION: CMP: GC (

Re: Return of Confidential Document to the Source, Docket No. 060158-TL

Dear Mr. McCabe:

Commission staff have advised that confidential Document No. 03881-06, filed on behalf of TDS TELECOM/Quincy Telephone Company, can be returned to the source. The document is enclosed.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions concerning return of this material.

Sincerely,

Ann Cole

Commission Clerk

AC:mhl Enclosure

cc: Rick Moses, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement Lee Eng Tan, Office of the General Counsel

DOCUMENT NO. DATE

05311-07 11/15/07 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

STATE OF FLORIDA



OFFICE OF COMMISSION CLERK ANN COLE COMMISSION CLERK (850) 413-6770

Hublic Service Commission

November 15, 2007

(CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7006-0810-0002-3488-0449)

Thomas M. McCabe, Manager TDS TELECOM – External Relations 107 West Franklin Street Quincy, Florida 32351

FPSC, CLK - CORRESPONDENCE
☐ Administrative ☐ Parties ☐ Consumer
DOCUMENT NO. OS311-07
DISTRIBUTION: CMP; GCL

Re: Return of Confidential Document to the Source, Docket No. 060158-TL

Dear Mr. McCabe:		with the distribution of the second of the s
2 cm 1/11/1/10 cm 5 c.	SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
Commission staff TDS TELECOM/Quincy enclosed. Please do not hes	 Complete items 1-2- and 3- Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits. Article Addressed to: ○ 3 8 8 1 - 0 6 	A. Signature X
material.	THOMAS M MCCABE MANAGER TDS TELECOM - EXT RELATIONS 107 W FRANKLIN ST QUINCY FL 32351	3. Service Type Certified Mail Express Mail Registered Return Receipt for Merchandise Insured Mail C.O.D. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) Yes
AC:mhl	2. Article Number 7004 081 (Transfer from service label)	0 0002 3488 0449
Enclosure	PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Re	turn Receipt 102595-02-M-1540

cc: Rick Moses, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement Lee Eng Tan, Office of the General Counsel

DOCUMENT NO. DATE

OS311-07 11/15/07 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK





OFFICE OF COMMISSION CLERK
ANN COLE
COMMISSION CLERK
(850) 413-6770

Hublic Service Commission

November 15, 2007

(CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7006-0810-0002-3488-0456)

Angela McCall, Senior Regulatory Analyst Frontier Communications of the South 300 Bland Street Bluefield, West Virginia 24701

FPSC, CLK - CORRESPONDENCE
Administrative Parties Consumer
DOCUMENT NO OS311-07
DISTRIBUTION: CMP; GCL

Re: Return of Confidential Documents to the Source, Docket No. 060158-TL

Dear Ms. McCall:

Commission staff have advised that confidential Document Nos. 04036-06 and 04193-06, filed on behalf of Frontier Communications of the South, can be returned to the source. The documents are enclosed.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions concerning return of this material.

Sincerely,

Ann Cole

Commission Clerk

AC:mhl Enclosure

cc: Rick Moses, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement Lee Eng Tan, Office of the General Counsel

DOCUMENT NO. DATE

OS311-07 11115107 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

STATE OF FLORIDA



OFFICE OF COMMISSION CLERK ANN COLE COMMISSION CLERK (850) 413-6770

Hublic Service Commission

November 15, 2007

(CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7006-0810-0002-3488-0456)

Angela McCall, Senior Regulatory Analyst Frontier Communications of the South 300 Bland Street Bluefield, West Virginia 24701

FPSC, CLK - CORRESPONDENCE
Administrative Parties Consumer
DOCUMENT NO.05311-07
DISTRIBUTION: CMP; GCL

Re: Return of Confidential Documents to the Source, Docket No. 060158-TL

Dear Ms. McCall:	SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	4	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
Commission staffiled on behalf of Frondocuments are enclosed. Please do not he material.	 Print your name and address on the levels so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailple or on the front if space permits. 	se	A. Signature X
	ANGELA MCCALL SENIOR REGULATORY ANA FRONTIER COMMUNICATIO OF THE SOUTH 300 BLAND ST BLUEFIELD WV 24701		3. Service Type Certified Mail
AC:mhl	Article Number 71 (Transfer from service label)	00F 08	310 0002 3488 0456
Enclosure	PS Form 3811, February 2004 Do	mestic Retu	urn Receipt 102595-02-M-1540

cc: Rick Moses, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement Lee Eng Tan, Office of the General Counsel

DOCUMENT NO. DATE

OS311-07 11/15/07 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

STATE OF FLORIDA



Office of Commission Clerk Ann Cole Commission Clerk (850) 413-6770

Public Service Commission

November 15, 2007

(CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7006-0810-0002-3488-0432)

Leigh A. Hyer Vice President-General Counsel Verizon – Legal Department 201 North Franklin Street Tampa, Florida 33602

ļ	FPSC, CLK - CORRESPONDENCE
	Administrative Parties Consumer
	DOCUMENT NO. OS311-07
	DISTRIBUTION: CMP; GCL
	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR

Re: Return of Confidential Documents to the Source, Docket No. 060158-TL

Dear Mr. Hyer:

Commission staff have advised that confidential Document Nos. 03846-06 and 03847-06, filed on behalf of Verizon Florida Inc., can be returned to the source. The documents are enclosed.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions concerning return of this material.

Sincerely,

Ann Cole

Commission Clerk

AC:mhl Enclosure

Cc: Rick Moses, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement Lee Eng Tan, Office of the General Counsel

DOCUMENT NO. DATE

FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

Matile	da Ca	mel	0.76
matri	ıa Ja	шч	81 J

PSC-07-0816-CO-TZ

From:

Jackie Schindler

Sent: To:

Monday, October 08, 2007 10:48 AM CLK - Orders / Notices; Lee Eng Tan

Subject:

Order / Notice Submitted

Date and Time:

10/8/2007 10:48:00 AM

Docket Number: Filename / Path: 060158-TL

060158co.tlt.doc

FYSC, CLK - CORRESPONDENCE MAdministrative Parties Consumer DOCUMENT NO. <u>DS311-07</u> DISTRIBUTION:

A CONSUMMATING ORDER has been moved to GC Orders for issuance today.

Thanks, js

Jacqueline Schindler Office of the General Counsel Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399 850-413-6754

1/0 (+ 11 emailed)

Matilda Sanders PSC

PSC-07-0730-PAA-TL

From:

Jackie Schindler

Sent: To: Tuesday, September 11, 2007 10:02 AM CLK - Orders / Notices; Lee Eng Tan

Subject:

Order / Notice Submitted

Date and Time: Docket Number: Filename / Path: 9/11/2007 10:02:00 AM

060158-TL 060158or.tlt.doc 12/0

DMINISTRATIVE

An ORDER CLOSING DOCKET has been moved to GC Orders for issuance today. Thanks, is

Jacqueline Schindler
Office of the General Counsel
Florida Public Service Commission
2510 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399
850-413-6754

FPSC, CLK - CORRESPONDENCE

☐ Administrative ☐ Parties ☐ Consumer

DOCUMENT NO. <u>D5311-07</u>

DISTRIBUTION: ______

DOCUMENT NO. DATE

FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

PSC/CCA015-C (Rev. 01/03)

the identical panel decides the case.

assigned the full Commission decides the case.

Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is

Approved:

Date:

Section 1 - Bureau of Records Completes

Docket No. $\underline{060158-TL}$ Date Docketed: $\underline{02/22/2006}$ Title: Investigation of protection of customer proprietary network information by incumbent local exchange companies.

Company: All Incumbent Local Exchange Telecom

2. Agenda NONE 03/0:		Date:		•	Expiratio									
Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns to CcA in 10 workdays.					CCA	(CMP)	ECR	GCL	PIF	RCA	SCR	S	īΑ	
Program Module Staff Assignments	("()" indicates	OPR)						Х			1	T	T	
Staff Assignments	Section 2 - OPR	Completes and ret	urns to					•••		Time S	chedul e	<u> </u>		
Staff Assignments	<u>Program Module</u>	B10								DOCUMEN	T			
Due Dates Previous Curent CASR revision level Previous Curent CASR revision Previous										412 6770				
1. Staff Recommendation NONE 02/2 Agenda NONE 03/2 Agenda Agenda NONE 03/2 Agenda NONE 03/2 Agenda Age		<u>Staff Assi</u>	<u>inments</u>	FOR U	WATES CO	NIACI INE	: KECUKU.	S SECITO	N: (83U)	413-6//U				
1. Staff Recommendation												Due D	ates	
1. Staff Recommendation	OPR Staff	R Moses		□	Current	t CASR re	vision l	evel			Previ	าเการ	Cur	rent
2. Agenda NONE 03/0:					_							.003	Cu.	
3. PAA Order		-				ecommenda	tion				NON	ŧΕ	02/23	/2006
4. Close Docket NONE 09/21											+			/2006
Staff Counsel K Scott 8.				_							+			/2006
Staff Counsel K Scott					Close Do	жкет					NON	IE	09/29	/2006
Staff Counse K Scott				_										
Staff Counse K Scott											.[
9 10 11 12 13 14 15 15 16 17 18 18 19 18 19 19 19 19	Staff Counsel	K Scott							*			-		
11. 12. 13. 14.				_			••							
12. 13. 14. 15.														
13	<u>OCRs</u>										<u> </u>			
14.											<u> </u>			
15.		<u></u>												
16,														
18				16.										
19. 20.														
20. 21.														
22 23 24 25 25 26 27 28 29 28 29 28 29 29 20 20 20 20 20 20				20.										
23. 24.									. = .					
24. 25. 26.										***	<u> </u>			
26. 27. 28. 29.				24.										
27. 28. 29.											 			
28. 29.												ŀ		
Recommended assignments for hearing and/or deciding this case: Full Commission X Commission Panel 33. Hearing Staff 34. Date filed with CCA: 02/23/2006 36. Initials OPR 38. Staff Counsel 39. Section 3 - Chairman Completes Assignments are as follows: - Hearing Officer(s) Prehearing Officer												į		
and/or deciding this case: 31.	Decemended con	i		1										
Section 3 - Chairman Completes Assignments are as follows: Prehearing Officer Prehear			ng	4										
Full Commission X Commission Panel 33. 33. Hearing Staff 34. 34. Date filed with CCA: 02/23/2006 36. 36. Initials OPR 38. 37. Staff Counsel 39. 39. 40. 40. Section 3 - Chairman Completes - Hearing Officer(s) Assignments are as follows: Prehearing Officer Prehearing Officer	ana, or deciding	tiiis tase.												
35.	Full Commission		anel	33.										
Date filed with CCA: 02/23/2006 36.	Hearing	Staff	_									ļ		
Initials OPR Staff Counsel 37. 38. 39. 40. Section 3 - Chairman Completes - Hearing Officer(s) Assignments are as follows: Prehearing Officer	Data filed with	CCA . 02 /22 /2006				•								
Initials OPR Staff Counsel 38. 40. Section 3 - Chairman Completes Assignments are as follows: - Hearing Officer(s) Prehearing Officer	Date Tired WITh	CCA: <u>U2/23/2000</u>					•• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				1			
Section 3 - Chairman Completes Assignments are as follows: Prehearing Officer Prehearing Officer										·				·····
Section 3 - Chairman Completes Assignments are as follows: - Hearing Officer(s) Prehearing Officer	Staff	Counsel												•
- Hearing Officer(s) Prehearing Officer	Section 2 Ch-	luman Comelates					£-17				<u> </u>			
	<u> </u>	irman completes		A	ssignment	cs are as	TOITOWS	:						
	Hearin	ng Officer(s)						Prehe	aring Of	ficer				
			Hrg	Staff							ADM			

PSC/CCA015-C (Rev. 01/03)

DS

AR

CT

assigned the full Commission decides the case.

TW

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman: the identical panel decides the case.

Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is

ED

ALL

ED

DS

AR

Approved:

Date:

CT

Section 1 - Office of Commission Clerk

Investigation of protection of customer proprietary network information by incumbent local exchange companies. Docket No. <u>060158-TL</u> Date Docketed: <u>02/22/2006</u> Title:

Company: All Incumbent Local Exchange Telecom

Referred to:						ADM	CLK	(CMP)	ECR	GCL		PIF	RCA	SCR	SGA
("()" indicates	OPR)							X		X	[
ection 2 - OPR		tes a	nd ret	urns to									chedule		
<u> rogram Module</u>	B10				WARNI	VG: THIS	SCHEDULE	IS AN IN BJECT TO	TERNAL I	PLANNI 	NG DO	CUMEN	IT		
		C+ - C	c					E RECORDS) 413	-6770)		
		<u>Star</u>	F ASS10	<u>inments</u>				_	D20120						
	_					-							D	ue Date	25
OPR Staff	R Mose	es, L	Harvey		1			evision l	evel				Previo		urrent
					1.		commenda	tion					NONE		/16/2007
					$ \frac{2}{3}$.	Agenda Standard	l Ondon						NONE		/28/2007 /17/2007
					┤ ╬.	Close Do							07/30/20)/30/2007
					1 5	4,,,,,,							1,700,00		,,,
					6.										
					7.										
Staff Counsel	L Tan				_ გ.			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
					9. 10.	-									
OCRs					∀iĭ.								 		
					12.										
					13.										
					14. 15.					_			_		
					⊒ 16.										
					17.										
					18. 19.									-	
					20.										
					21. 22.					_			-	_	
					23.										
					24.					_			<u>.</u>		
					25. 26.										
					27.										
					28. 29.								 	-	
Recommended ass	ignment	s for	heari	ng	30.										
and/or deciding	this c	ase:			31.								ļ		
Full Commission	Y C	owe i c	cion D	Ione	32. 33.								 -	+	
learing Examine	S	taff	SIUII FA		34.									+	
				_	35.										
Date filed with	CLK: <u>0</u>	<u>8/01/</u>	2007		36.										
Initials OPR					37. 38.					_			+	- -	
	Counse	1			39.										
	· · · · · · · ·	7	•		40.			- C-13						1	
Section 3 - Cha	ırman C	<u>omple</u>	<u>tes</u>		P	ssignmen	ts are as	s follows	:						
- Heari	ng Offi	cer(s							<u>Prehe</u>	aring	Offic	er			
Commi	ssioner	'S		Hrg	Staff				Commi	ssione	rs		ADM		
<u>,,, </u>	- 1 3333		F1/	Exam				-	1 ~ 1		•-	- C			
ALL ED C	MM	AG	SK	 		-		ED	СТ	MM	AG	SK	 		
X		11		1	1	1		ı				1	X		

assigned the full Commission decides the case.

08/01/2007

Date:

Section 1 - Office of Commission Clerk

Docket No. <u>060158-TL</u> Date Docketed: <u>02/22/2006</u> Title:

Company: All Incumbent Local Exchange Telecom

Official Filing Last Day to Sus	Date:		E	xpiratio	n:		-						
Referred to:				ADM	CLK	(CMP)	ECR	GCL	PIF	RCA	SC	ъ	SGA
("()" indicates	OPR)			7.011	T CER	X	T	X	T	T	7	<u>, r</u>	JUA
	Completes and ret	urns to	CIK in	10 workd	lave			<u> </u>	I	Schedule	<u> </u>		
Program Module	B10	MI 113 CO				TSAN	ENTERNAL.	DI ANNTNY					
-110g1 all 110gg12	D10		IT IS	TENTATIV	E AND SU	BJECT TO) REVISIO	N.	DOCUMEN				
	Staff Accia						S SECTIO		413-6770)			
	<u>Staff Assig</u>	mmen cs											
											Due D	ates	
OPR Staff	R Moses, T Coston		2	Current	CASR re	evision	level			Previ	ous	Cur	rent
	D Rich, C Vinson												
			_	PAA Orde						SAMI	E	09/1	7/2007
						der if N	o Protest			NONI	E]	10/1	1/2007
				Close Do	cket					10/30/2	2007	11/3	0/2007
			4.										
			5.										
			6.		<u> </u>								
			7.										
Staff Counsel	L Tan		8.										
			9.										
			10.										
<u>OCRs</u>	*** **********************************		11.				·						
	***************************************		12.								1		
			13.		w.e.,					 			
			14. 15.							 	-		
			16.							 			
			$\exists \tilde{17}.$										
			18.				····						
			19.										
		-	_ 20. 21.										
													
			33.										
			24.				····						
			_ 25										
			26. 27.		~								
			28.								-		
	*		29.										
	ignments for heari	ng	30.										
and/or deciding	this case:		31.										
		_	32.							4			
	X Commission Pa	ine i	33.										
Hearing Examine	r Start	_	34.					··					
Nate filed with	CLK: <u>09/10/2007</u>		35. 36.								-		
Date Theu with	CLR. <u>03/10/2007</u>		30.							· · · · · · · ·			
Initials OPR	_		38.		······································					T			···
Staff	Counsel		39.										
		<u> </u>	40.										
<u> Section 3 - Chai</u>	rman Completes		As	ssignment	s are a	s follow	s :						
_ Waanin	g Officer(s)						Dunha	anina re	fico-				
	ssioners	Ll mar-	Staff	٦				aring Of ssioners		404			
	STORETS	Hrg Exam	Judii					ssioners		ADM			

PSC/CLK015-C (Rev. 04/07)

the identical panel decides the case.

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman:

Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is assigned the full Commission decides the case.

* COMPLETED EVENTS

Approved:

Date:

Marguerite Lockard

PSC-06-0258-PAR-TL

From:

LaSandra Givens

Sent:

Monday, March 27, 2006 1:03 PM

To: Subject: CCA - Orders / Notices Order / Notice Submitted

Date and Time:

Docket Number:

3/27/2006 1:01:00 PM

Filename / Path:

060158-TL

060158or.ks.doc



Paa requiring incumbent local exchange companies to review and report findings on current security measures for customer proprietary information

State of Florida



Jublic Service Commission

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER • 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-CORRESPONDENCE

DATE:

March 6, 2006

DOCUMENT NO. OS311-07

TO:

Beth W. Salak, Director, Division of Competitive Markets & Enforcement

FROM:

Richard A. Moses, Chief of Telecom Service Quality, Certification and

Enforcement, Division of Competitive Markets & Enforcement

RE:

Request Permission to Copy Confidential Material

BellSouth, Verizon, and Sprint filed their confidential responses to staff's request of what each company has implemented to secure Customer Proprietary Network Information. This information is mentioned in the recommendation in Docket number 060158-TL, but is not discussed.

Accordingly, I request permission to make a copy for each Commissioner and their respective aides for their review prior to the item being discussed at Agenda. I will collect the copies and return them to the companies when the docket is closed.

The document numbers to be copied are 00514-06, 00517-06, and 00521-06.

State of Florida



Public Service Commixxion

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER • 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-CORRESPONDENCE

Administrative Parties Consume

OGO 158 - Toxina SAT NO 95 311 - 0 1

DATE:

January 20, 2006

DISTRIBUTION:

TO:

Beth W. Salak, Director, Division of Competitive Markets & Enforcement

FROM:

Kick Moses, Chief, Division of Competitive Markets & Enforcement

RE:

Access to Confidential Material

Docket Number 060158-TL requires the incumbent local exchange companies to file a report on what procedures will be implemented to improve the protection of customer proprietary network information. Several companies have filed their reports confidentially.

Pursuant to Section 11.04 of the Administrative Procedures, I request that Rick Moses, Ray Kennedy, and Kiwanis Curry have access to this material.

COMMISSION

State of Florida



Hublic Service Commission

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER • 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850

DATE:

January 20, 2006

DOCUMENT NO. 05 311-0'

TO:

Blanca S. Bayó, Commission Clerk and Administrative Services Director

FROM:

Beth W. Salak, Director, Division of Competitive Markets & Enforcement

RE:

Access to Confidential Material

On January 19, 2006, BellSouth, Verizon, and Sprint each filed a claim of confidentiality for material provided in response to staffs' request for information regarding the safeguarding of customer proprietary network information. The document numbers are 00514-06, 00517-06, and 00521-06. Pursuant to Section 11.04 of the Administrative Procedures, I request that Rick Moses, Ray Kennedy, and Kiwanis Curry have access to this material.